
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

ZACHARY R PENNY
1709 DEERWOOD DR
DANVILLE IL 61832-3449

Managing Your Accounts

Branch Name First Mid Bank & Trust

Branch Address
601 S Vine St
Urbana, IL 61801

Telephone 877-888-5629

Online Banking www.firstmid.com

Effective July 1, 2020 our Funds Availability Policy will be changed as follows:

The amount available for withdrawal for checks not subject to next day availability will increase from $200 to $225 and
the amount available for withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits and new accounts not subject to next day
availability will increase from $5,000 to $5,525.  Additionally, the threshold for determining a repeat overdraft will also
increase from $5,000 to $5,525.  If you have any questions regarding these changes, please visit your local branch or call
1-877-888-5629.

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

(10) StartNew Checking XXXXXX3577 $1,371.98

First Mid Bank & Trust
P.O. Box 499 • Mattoon IL 61938

1-877-888-5629
firstmid.com

P.O. Box 499
Mattoon IL 61938-0499

Statement Ending 07/10/2020
ZACHARY R PENNY   Page 1 of 6

Customer Number: XXXXXX3577
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THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE
YOUR BANK STATEMENT

BEFORE YOU START —
PLEASE BE SURE YOU HAVE ENTERED IN YOUR 
REGISTER ALL AUTOMATIC TRANSACTIONS SHOWN ON
THE FRONT OF YOUR STATEMENT.

YOU SHOULD HAVE ADDED
IF ANY OCCURRED:
1. Loan Advances.
2. Credit memos.
3. Other automatic deposits.

YOU SHOULD HAVE SUBTRACTED
IF ANY OCCURRED:
1. Automatic loan payments.
2. Automatic savings transfers.
3. Service charges.
4. Debt memos.
5. Other automatic deductions
    and payments.

 BALANCE SHOWN
 ON THIS STATEMENT $   ____________

ADD

 DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN
 IN THIS STATEMENT
 (IF ANY) $   ____________

     _______________

     _______________

          TOTAL  $   _______________     _______________
 

SUBTRACT--

 WITHDRAWALS
 OUTSTANDING $   ______________

     BALANCE  $   ______________     ______________
 
SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR REGISTER
BALANCE AFTER DEDUCTING SERVICE CHARGE
(IF ANY) SHOWN ON THIS STATEMENT.

WITHDRAWALS OUTSTANDING-
NOT CHARGED TO ACCOUNT

No. $

                    TOTAL $

Please examine immediately and report if incorrect. If no reply is received within 60 days the account will be considered correct.

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers or Your Demand Deposit Loan Account

TELEPHONE OR WRITE US AT THE NUMBER OR ADDRESS LOCATED ON THE FRONT OF THIS STATEMENT,
as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must
hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
 (1) Tell us your name and account number.
 (2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need
  more information.
 (3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will recredit your account for
the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.
 YOUR DEMAND DEPOSIT LOAN ACCOUNT SUMMARY OF RIGHTS IS OUTLINED BELOW.

 You remain obligated to pay the parts of your bill not in dispute, but you do not have to pay any amount in dispute during the time it takes to resolve
the dispute. During that same time, no action can be taken to collect disputed amounts or report disputed amounts as delinquent.
 This is a summary of your rights; a full statement of your rights and our responsibilities under the Federal Fair Credit Billing Act will be sent to you
both upon request and in response to a billing error notice.
 Your Demand Deposit Loan Account is operated in conjunction with your checking account. Any charges for your checking account will be made to
the checking account and they will be the same charges as are made for checking accounts not operated in conjunction with Demand Deposit Loan 
Accounts. The following information thus applies only to loans made to you under your Demand Deposit Loan Account line of credit.
 The FINANCE CHARGE is computed on the principal balance each day by application of the daily periodic rate. The daily periodic rate on your
Demand Deposit Loan Account may vary.

 The minimum periodic payment required is shown on the front of this statement and will be automatically deducted from your checking account at
the end of each billing cycle normally thirty (30) days. You may pay off your Demand Deposit Loan Account loan balance at any time, or make voluntary
additional payments. Payments shall be applied, first to any unpaid FINANCE CHARGES, and, second, to the principal loan balance outstanding in your
Demand Deposit Loan Account. Periodic statements may be sent to you at the end of each billing cycle showing your Demand Deposit Loan Account
loan transactions.
Send payment and inquiries to address shown on front of statement.

NOTE:  Payments received after close of business shall be deemed received on the following business day for purposes of crediting your account.
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(10) StartNew Checking-XXXXXX3577
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
06/11/2020 Beginning Balance $213.91

5 Credit(s) This Period $7,434.91
68 Debit(s) This Period $6,276.84

07/10/2020 Ending Balance $1,371.98
Service Charges $9.95

 

Account Activity

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

06/11/2020 Beginning Balance $213.91

06/11/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CASH APP* HOLLIE 8774174551
CA 00000000 068133

$25.00 $188.91

06/11/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE TST* GILBERT STR DANVILLE
IL 50524799 024799

$32.00 $156.91

06/11/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 1212 N BOWMAN DANVILLE
IL CK001404 301605

$103.50 $53.41

06/11/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 1212 N BOWMAN
DANVILLE IL CK001404 301605

$1.00 $52.41

06/12/2020 DFAS-CLEVELAND FED SALARY XXXXX7201 $1,347.55 $1,399.96

06/12/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE SOUTH STREET SAL
217-2747222 IL 79623453 087505

$42.39 $1,357.57

06/15/2020
XX9999 RECUR POS APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA
00000000 008773

$0.99 $1,356.58

06/15/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D WESTVILLE 66 WESTVILLE IL
0035DC91 736262

$11.99 $1,344.59

06/15/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE JB HAWKS #501 DANVILLE IL
00004882 074546

$17.52 $1,327.07

06/15/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D CASEYS GEN STORE DANVILLE IL
99999999 862079

$29.70 $1,297.37

06/15/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE EXIT 210 SALOON OAKWOOD
IL 00006091 000079

$33.00 $1,264.37

06/15/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CIRCLE K # 01404 DANVILLE IL
00000000 012416

$40.30 $1,224.07

06/15/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D RED WING SHOES DANVILLE IL
40390002 064839

$63.99 $1,160.08

06/15/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 920 EAST VOORHEES S
DANVILLE IL IL001023 183677

$303.00 $857.08

06/15/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE LENDNATION ONLIN
913-2345628 KS 63270003 079310

$694.00 $163.08

06/15/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 920 EAST VOORHEES
S DANVILLE IL IL001023 183677

$1.00 $162.08

06/16/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D CASEYS GEN STORE DANVILLE IL
99999999 817034

$18.86 $143.22

06/17/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CIRCLE K # 01404 DANVILLE IL
102 794298

$27.00 $116.22

06/18/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE MCDONALD'S F3546 DANVILLE
IL 1 031851

$17.68 $98.54

06/19/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE DOORDASH* BACKDOO
WWW.DOORDASH. CA 00000000 051543

$25.73 $72.81

06/22/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CASH APP* HOLLIE 8774174551
CA 00000000 034204

$20.00 $52.81

06/22/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CASH APP* HOLLIE 8774174551
CA 00000000 064621

$50.00 $2.81

06/26/2020 DFAS-CLEVELAND FED SALARY XXXXX7201 $1,347.57 $1,350.38

06/26/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 1900 E. MAIN STREE
DANVILLE IL XB0688 005210

$483.00 $867.38

06/26/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 1900 E. MAIN STREE
DANVILLE IL XB0688 005210

$1.00 $866.38

06/29/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE AMZNFreeTime* MJ0
888-802-3080 WA 00000000 094312

$2.99 $863.39

06/29/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D CASEYS GEN STORE DANVILLE IL
99999999 913979

$5.70 $857.69

06/29/2020 XX9999 RECUR POS APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA $11.68 $846.01
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(10) StartNew Checking-XXXXXX3577 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

00000000 083804

06/29/2020
XX9999 RECUR POS Amazon Prime* MS2 Amzn.com/bill
WA 00000000 078889

$12.99 $833.02

06/29/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE STRAIGHTTALK* SER
877-430-2355 FL 00000000 050797

$49.86 $783.16

06/29/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE PAYPAL * MARKOFCA Visa
Direct CA CNP TX 950374

$100.00 $683.16

06/29/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 1902 WEST WILLIAMS
DANVILLE IL NRTA2574 411013

$103.00 $580.16

06/29/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 1401 WARRINGTON AVE
DANVILLE IL NRTA3158 450373

$303.00 $277.16

06/29/2020 CAPITAL ONE MOBILE PMT 017939800286849 $100.00 $177.16

06/29/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 1401 WARRINGTON
AVE DANVILLE IL NRTA3158 450373

$1.00 $176.16

06/29/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 1902 WEST WILLIAMS
DANVILLE IL NRTA2574 411013

$1.00 $175.16

06/30/2020 AMERICAN STRATEG 7278218765 7B74CAAFF150 $22.64 $152.52

06/30/2020 Credit One Bank Payment 44612568 $100.00 $52.52

07/01/2020
XXVA BENEF VACP TREAS 310 REF* 48* VA
COMPENSATION * 06/01/20-06/30

$3,389.24 $3,441.76

07/01/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D FAMILY DOLLAR #1 DANVILLE IL
45088202 084800

$0.04 $3,441.72

07/01/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D CASEYS GEN STORE DANVILLE IL
99999999 727955

$5.15 $3,436.57

07/01/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE Amazon Digit* MJ4 amzn.com/bill
WA 00000000 010525

$5.30 $3,431.27

07/01/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D FAMILY DOLLAR #1 DANVILLE IL
45088202 048900

$17.16 $3,414.11

07/01/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 2 WEST MAIN STREET
DANVILLE IL 225413 006449

$303.50 $3,110.61

07/01/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 2 WEST MAIN STREET
DANVILLE IL 225413 006449

$1.00 $3,109.61

07/02/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CUSTOM RX 201-37
201-371-7412 IL 00000000 063926

$104.60 $3,005.01

07/02/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE TST* THE LITTLE DANVILLE IL
23337248 037248

$185.00 $2,820.01

07/02/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D PROG LEASING LLC DRAPER UT
66161886 272190

$185.92 $2,634.09

07/02/2020 AQUA ONLINE PMT AQ088K63 $51.93 $2,582.16

07/02/2020 Speedpay AmerenIL 2156175025 $171.25 $2,410.91

07/02/2020 PL* HeartlandProp WEB PMTS KY1Y12 $729.00 $1,681.91

07/03/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D FAMILY DOLLAR #1 DANVILLE IL
45088202 805700

$17.20 $1,664.71

07/03/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE SIENNA TAN AND S DANVILLE
IL 00000000 088200

$32.76 $1,631.95

07/03/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D AMAZON.COM* MJ2OK SEATTLE
WA 00000101 971072

$33.88 $1,598.07

07/03/2020
XX9999 RECUR POS SIENNA TAN AND S 217-213-5104 IL
00000000 088152

$34.93 $1,563.14

07/03/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D ALDI 68089 DANVILLE IL 89094902
311847

$97.16 $1,465.98

07/03/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D WAL Wal-Mart Sup DANVILLE IL
24910031 324583

$152.41 $1,313.57

07/03/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 4101 N Vermilion Danville IL
00101820 847248

$203.00 $1,110.57

07/03/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CASH APP* HOLLIE 8774174551
CA 00000000 025185

$250.00 $860.57

07/03/2020 COMCAST CABLE 1649133 $269.53 $591.04

07/03/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 4101 N Vermilion
Danville IL 00101820 847248

$1.00 $590.04

07/06/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE AMZN Mktp US* MJ3
Amzn.com/bill WA 00000000 041523

$6.32 $583.72
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(10) StartNew Checking-XXXXXX3577 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

07/06/2020
XX9999 POS DDA W/D CASEYS GEN STORE DANVILLE IL
99999999 444056

$34.85 $548.87

07/06/2020
XX9999 RECUR POS ESURANCE CAR INS 800-378-7262
CA 00000000 057989

$52.50 $496.37

07/06/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 6 S HENNING RD DANVILLE
IL NRTA0944 514409

$203.00 $293.37

07/06/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 6 S HENNING RD
DANVILLE IL NRTA0944 514409

$1.00 $292.37

07/08/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE Amazon Digit* MJ5 amzn.com/bill
WA 00000000 036092

$6.99 $285.38

07/08/2020
XX9999 DDA WITHDRAWAL 6 S HENNING RD DANVILLE
IL NRTA0944 589361

$103.00 $182.38

07/08/2020
FOREIGN FEE DDA WITHDRAWAL 6 S HENNING RD
DANVILLE IL NRTA0944 589361

$1.00 $181.38

07/09/2020
XX9999 POS PURCHASE CASH APP* HOLLIE 8774174551
CA 00000000 078275

$150.00 $31.38

07/10/2020 DFAS-CLEVELAND FED SALARY XXXXX7201 $1,347.55 $1,378.93

07/10/2020 DIRECT DEPOSIT REWARD $3.00 $1,381.93

07/10/2020 SERVICE CHARGE $9.95 $1,371.98

07/10/2020 Ending Balance $1,371.98

Daily Balances

Date Amount
06/11/2020 $52.41

06/12/2020 $1,357.57

06/15/2020 $162.08

06/16/2020 $143.22

06/17/2020 $116.22

06/18/2020 $98.54

Date Amount
06/19/2020 $72.81

06/22/2020 $2.81

06/26/2020 $866.38

06/29/2020 $175.16

06/30/2020 $52.52

07/01/2020 $3,109.61

Date Amount
07/02/2020 $1,681.91

07/03/2020 $590.04

07/06/2020 $292.37

07/08/2020 $181.38

07/09/2020 $31.38

07/10/2020 $1,371.98

Overdraft and Returned Item Fees

Total for this period Total year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $32.00

Service Charge Summary

Description Amount

TOTAL CHARGE FOR MAINTENANCE FEE: $9.95

Total Service Charge $9.95
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